The unaudited pro forma financial statements are presented for informational purposes only and do not purport to present what the
Company’s results would have been had the acquisitions of FineTech and Claros actually occurred on the dates presented or to project the
Company’s results from operations or financial position for any future period. These unaudited pro forma financial statements and
accompanying notes should be read together with the Company’s audited consolidated financial statements and the accompanying notes, as
of and for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2010 and the Company’s unaudited consolidated financial statements and the accompanying
notes as of and for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2011.

OPKO Health, Inc. and subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

As of September 30, 2011
(unaudited)

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

OPKO
Health, Inc.
As  reported

Claros
Diagnostics,

Inc.

Claros
Pro Forma

adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

including Claros

FineTech
Pharmaceuticals

Ltd.

FineTech
Pro Forma

adjustments

Pro Forma Combined
including  Claros and

FineTech
ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 47,235   $ 77   $(10,000) a  $ 37,312   $ 5,477   $(10,000) g  $ 32,789
Marketable securities   40,182   —   —   40,182   —   —   40,182
Accounts receivable, net   12,688   —   —   12,688   1,381   —   14,069
Inventory, net   10,516   —   —   10,516   875   500 i   11,891
Prepaid expenses and other

current assets   1,729   10   —   1,739   —   —   1,739
Current assets of discontinued

operations   5,279   —   —   5,279   —   —   5,279
Total current assets   117,629   87   (10,000)   107,716   7,733   (9,500)   105,949

Property and equipment, net   3,271   349   —   3,620   1,465   —   5,085
Intangible assets, net   14,252   —   39,082 e   53,334   1,952   (1,952)   75,381

   22,047 i
Goodwill   6,234   —   —   6,234   —   —   6,234
Investments, net   5,862   —   —   5,862   —   —   5,862
Other assets   824   24   —   848   250   767 i   1,865
Assets of discontinued operations   2,929   —   —   2,929   —   —   2,929

TOTAL ASSETS  $ 151,001   $ 460   $ 29,082   $ 180,543   $ 11,400   $ 11,362   $ 203,305

LIABILITIES SERIES D PREFERRED STOCK AND SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Current liabilities

Accounts payable  $ 2,556   $ 611   $ (475) a  $ 2,692   $ 50   $ —   $ 2,742
Accrued expenses   3,678   106   —   3,784   237   —   4,021
Current portion of notes payable   12,547   4,299   (4,299) a   12,547   —   —   12,547
Current liabilities of

discontinued operations   1,460   —   —   1,460   —   —   1,460
Total current

liabilities   20,241   5,016   (4,774)   20,483   287   —   20,770
Long-term liabilities   2,154   —   9,300 f   11,454   258   4,500 f   16,212

Total liabilities   22,395   5,016   4,526   31,937   545   4,500   36,982
Commitments and contingencies
Series D Preferred Stock - $0.01 par

value, 2,000,000 shares authorized;
1,209,677 shares issued and
outstanding (liquidation value of
$34,813)   26,128   —   26,128   —   26,128

Shareholders’ equity
Series A Preferred Stock - $0.01 par

value, 4,000,000 shares authorized;
No shares issued or outstanding   —   3,335   (3,335) b   —   —   —   —

Series C Preferred Stock - $0.01 par
value, 500,000 shares authorized;
No shares issued or outstanding   —   —   —   —   —   —   —

Common Stock - $0.01 par value,
500,000,000 shares authorized,
288,141,824 shares issued   2,881   4   (4) b   2,926   81   (81) h   2,962

   45 a   36 g

Treasury stock - 2,443,894 shares   (7,893)   —   —   (7,893)   —   —   (7,893)
Additional paid-in capital   485,181   12,057   (12,057) b   505,136   8,741   (8,741) h   522,817

   19,955 a   17,681 g

Accumulated other comprehensive
income   434   (41)   41 b   434   —   —   434

(Accumulated deficit) retained
earnings   (378,125)   (19,911)   19,911 b   (378,125)   2,033   (2,033) h   (378,125)

Total shareholders’ equity
(deficit)   102,478   (4,556)   24,556   122,478   10,855   6,862   140,195

TOTAL LIABILITIES SERIES D
PREFERRED STOCK AND
SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
(DEFICIT)  $ 151,001   $ 460   $ 29,082   $ 180,543   $ 11,400   $ 11,362   $ 203,305

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

OPKO Health, Inc. and subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the nine months ended September 30, 2011
(unaudited)

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

OPKO
Health, Inc.
As reported

Claros
Diagnostics,

Inc.

Claros
Pro Forma

adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined
including

Claros

FineTech
Pharmaceutical

Ltd.

FineTech
Pro Forma

adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined
including

Claros and
FineTech

Revenue   $ 22,185   $ —   $ —   $ 22,185   $ 5,656   $ —   $ 27,841
Cost of goods sold   13,085   —   —   13,085   1,537   —   14,622

Gross margin   9,100   —   —   9,100   4,119   —   13,219
Operating expenses

Selling, general and
administrative   14,102   2,349   —   16,451   311   —   16,762

Research and development   7,097   514   —   7,611   160   —   7,771
Other operating expenses,

principally amortization of
intangible assets   2,615   —   2,400 d   5,015   —   1,255 d   6,270

Total operating expenses   23,814   2,863   2,400   29,077   471   1,255   30,803

Operating (loss) income   (14,714)   (2,863)   (2,400)   (19,977)   3,648   (1,255)   (17,584)
Other expense, net   (757)   (4)   (825) c   (1,586)   (4)   (825) c   (2,415)

(Loss) income before provision for
income taxes, investment loss and
discontinued operations   (15,471)   (2,867)   (3,225)   (21,563)   3,644   (2,080)   (19,999)

Income tax provision   199   —   —   199   —   —   199

(Loss) income before investment loss
and discontinued operations   (15,670)   (2,867)   (3,225)   (21,762)   3,644   (2,080)   (20,198)

Loss from investment in investees   (1,175)   —   —   (1,175)   —   —   (1,175)

Net (loss) income before discontinued
operations   (16,845)   (2,867)   (3,225)   (22,937)   3,644   (2,080)   (21,373)

Discontinued operations   (2,841)   —   —   (2,841)   —   —   (2,841)

Net (loss) income   (19,686)   (2,867)   (3,225)   (25,778)   3,644   (2,080)   (24,214)
Preferred stock dividend   (1,860)   —   —   (1,860)   —   —   (1,860)

Net (loss) income attributable to
common shareholders   $ (21,546)  $ (2,867)  $ (3,225)  $ (27,638)  $ 3,644   $ (2,080)  $ (26,074)

(Loss) income per common share
from continuing operations, basic
and diluted   $ (0.06)   $ (0.08)   $ (0.07)

(Loss) income per common share,
basic and diluted   $ (0.08)   $ (0.10)   $ (0.09)

Weighted average number of
common shares outstanding, basic
and diluted   277,359,789   4,494,380   281,854,169   3,615,521   285,469,690

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

OPKO Health, Inc. and subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2010
(unaudited)

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

OPKO
Health, Inc.
As reported

Claros
Diagnostics,

Inc.

Claros
Pro Forma

adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined
including

Claros

FineTech
Pharmaceutical

Ltd.

FineTech
Pro Forma

adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined
including
Claros and
FineTech

Revenue   $ 28,494   $ —   $ —   $ 28,494   $ 5,608   $ —   $ 34,102
Cost of goods sold   13,495   —   —   13,495   2,070   —   15,565

Gross margin   14,999   —   —   14,999   3,538   —   18,537
Operating expenses

Selling, general and
administrative   18,133   3,206   —   21,339   578   —   21,917

Research and development   5,949   1,051   —   7,000   173   —   7,173
Other operating expenses,

principally amortization of
intangible assets   2,053   —   3,200 d   5,253   —   1,673 d   6,926

Total operating expenses   26,135   4,257   3,200   33,592   751   1,673   36,016

Operating (loss) income   (11,136)   (4,257)   (3,200)   (18,593)   2,787   (1,673)   (17,479)
Other (expense) income, net   (844)   181   (1,100) c   (1,763)   (398)   (1,100) c   (3,261)

(Loss) income before provision for
income taxes, investment loss and
discontinued operations   (11,980)   (4,076)   (4,300)   (20,356)   2,389   (2,773)   (20,740)

Income tax (benefit) provision   (18)   —   —   (18)   56   —   38

(Loss) income before investment loss
and discontinued operations   (11,962)   (4,076)   (4,300)   (20,338)   2,333   (2,773)   (20,778)

(Loss) income from investment in
investees   (714)   —   —   (714)   —   —   (714)

Net (loss) income before discontinued
operations   (12,676)   (4,076)   (4,300)   (21,052)   2,333   (2,773)   (21,492)

Discontinued operations   (6,250)   —   (6,250)   —   —   (6,250)

Net (loss) income   (18,926)   (4,076)   (4,300)   (27,302)   2,333   (2,773)   (27,742)
Preferred stock dividend   (2,624)   —   —   (2,624)   —   —   (2,624)

Net (loss) income attributable to
common shareholders   $ (21,550)  $ (4,076)  $ (4,300)  $ (29,926)  $ 2,333   $ (2,773)  $ (30,366)

(Loss) income per common from
continuing operations share, basic
and diluted   $ (0.05)   $ (0.08)   $ (0.08)

(Loss) income per common from
continuing operations share, basic
and diluted   $ (0.08)   $ (0.12)   $ (0.12)

Weighted average number of
common shares outstanding, basic
and diluted

   255,095,586   4,494,380   259,589,966   3,615,521   263,205,487

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Notes:

(a) Reflects the consideration paid at closing to Claros Diagnostics, Inc. shareholders representing $10.0 million in cash and $20.0 million
in OPKO Common Stock. A portion of the cash paid at closing paid certain liabilities of Claros Diagnostics, Inc.

(b) Reflects the elimination of Claros Diagnostics, Inc.’s equity capital
(c) The pro forma interest expense assumes borrowing funds at an 11% annual interest rate for the cash consideration issued to Claros

Diagnostics, Inc. and FineTech Pharmaceutical Ltd. shareholders of $10.0 million, each, respectively. The annual interest rate is based